PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Rincon Networks, Inc.	05/20/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sonos, Inc.	
Street Address:	223 E. De La Guerra Street	
City:	Santa Barbara	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93101	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13705174
Application Number:	13705176
Application Number:	13705177
Application Number:	13705178
Application Number:	13848904
Application Number:	13848921
Application Number:	13848932
Application Number:	13864247
Application Number:	13864248
Application Number:	13864249
Application Number:	13864250
Application Number:	13864251
Application Number:	13864252
Application Number:	13888203

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

502366048 PATENT REEL: 030518 FRAME: 0778

OP \$560.00 13705174

Fax Number: 3122848879

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-834-4334

Email: danielle@techlawllp.com

Correspondent Name: TechLaw LLP

Address Line 1: 200 South Wacker Drive, Suite 3100

Address Line 2: Robert J. Irvine III

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SNS-71301.02-15
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Danielle York
Signature:	/Danielle York/
Date:	05/30/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=Sonos Change of Name Document Rincon Networks to Sonos#page1.tif source=Sonos Change of Name Document Rincon Networks to Sonos#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 030518 FRAME: 0779 FROM CT WILMINGTON - 302_655 36 GROUP 6 (FRI) 5. 21'04 16:1 T. 16:13/NO. 4260103995 P 2

Delaware

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "RINCON NEIWORKS, INC. ", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "SONOS, INC.", THE TWENTIETH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2004, AT 4:01 O'CLOCK P.M.

040373636

AUTHENTICATION: 3125008

DATE: 05-21-04

PATENT

REEL: 022383 FRAME: 0910

PATENT REEL: 030518 FRAME: 0780

3555387 8320

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:17 PM 05/20/2004 FIED 04:01 PM 05/20/2004 SRV 040373636 - 3555387 FILE

SECOND CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

RINCON NETWORKS, INC.

(pursuant to Sections 228 and 242 of the General-Corporation Law of the State of Delaware)

Rincon Networks, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies as follows:

- The original Certificate of Incorporation of this Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on August 22, 2002.
- 2. A Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation of this Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on January 8, 2003.
- Article I of the Certificate of Incorporation of this Corporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of this corporation is Sonos, Inc."

4. This Certificate of Amendment has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and the written consent of the stockholders having been given in accordance with Section 228 of such Law and written notice having been given as provided in such Section 228.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Second Certificate of Amendment to be signed by its Vice President and Secretary, who hereby affirms, under penalty of perjury, that this is the act and deed of the Corporation, and that the facts stated herein are true as of May 20, 2004.

Rincon Networks, Inc.

/s/ Craig A. Shelbume Craig A. Shelbume Vice President and Secretary

PALIB2_2794190_3.DOC

RECORDED: 03/11/2009

PATENT

REEL: 022383 FRAME: 0911

PATENT REEL: 030518 FRAME: 0781

RECORDED: 05/30/2013